

RECALL OF KTM 125 & 150 SX EU AND 125 XC US MODELS OF MODEL YEAR 2022: REPLACING OF CDI CONTROL UNIT

Valid for all markets

KTM recalls KTM 125 & 150 SX EU and 125 XC US models of model year 2022 to the workshops of authorized KTM dealers in order to replace the CDI control unit.

To ensure the durability of the cranktrain, KTM is ordering a replacement of the CDI control unit on the above-mentioned vehicles. This replacement applies only to vehicles MY 2022.

Customers to whom the affected motorcycles have already been delivered are being personally informed by letter and are asked to immediately contact an authorized KTM dealer to arrange an appointment for replacement. In addition, customers can check online in the "[Service](#)" area on the KTM website if their motorcycle is affected by the recall.

The replacement of the CDI control unit can be carried out by authorized KTM dealers only. This replacement is a free-of-charge service for customers performed under warranty.

KTM SPORTMOTORCYCLE GMBH

Stallhofnerstraße 3, 5230 Mattighofen, Austria T: +43 77 42 / 60 00 F: +43 77 42 / 60 00-303 ktm.com

EUR Bank Account: Deutsche Bank Wien	IBAN: AT52 1910 0000 3801 8001	BIC: DEUTATWW
USD Bank Account: Deutsche Bank Wien	IBAN: AT87 1910 0000 3801 8050	BIC: DEUTATWW
EUR Bank Account: Oberbank Mattighofen	IBAN: AT52 1504 1005 3111 8396	BIC: OBKLAT2L
USD Bank Account: Oberbank Mattighofen	IBAN: AT76 1504 1002 1870 1431	BIC: OBKLAT2L

UID-NR.: ATU 636 409 56 FN: 295902 a Ried im Innkreis

